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This product is an installment loan. This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest,
fees and charges of this product but please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your installment loan.

Lo MERER - AEMEHNFIE BARKESEREHRSZ  THERNRERRUERERERE -

Interest Rates and Interest Charges %R F] Bz H

Annualized Percentage Rate (APR) For a loan amount of HK$100,000:
BRER=E BREH  B¥100,0007T

(Only applicable to the new applications Loan Tenor 6-month 12-month 24-month
on or after December 6, 2022) j=E¢: 618 B 12188 2448 B
REBANR2022F 1286 B2 M APR (or ran

N ge of APR) o/ 0 0/ - 0 0p- 0
) R R (o B R 6 E) 4.61%-33.76% 4.95%-35.68% 5.11%-35.39%

Interest is calculated on the basis of 365 days per year. The actual APR applicable may differ. An APR is a
reference rate which includes the basic interest rate and other fees and charges of a product expressed as
an annualized rate.
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If the minimum due of the entire statement balance stated in any monthly statement is not received in full
by the payment due date, a finance charge of range between 5.01%-35.81% will be imposed on the Monthly
Installment Amount (excluding the Monthly Fee and Initial Fee, if any) from the billing date until full payment
is credited to the Account in accordance with the Cardholder Agreement.

The minimum payment due of the Monthly Installment Amount shall comprise of (i) 1.5% of the current
month's billed principal and unbilled principal of the Loan; (ii) the Monthly Fee; and (iii) the Initial Fee, if any.
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Fees and Charges B R I &

Annualized Default Interest Rate
BEEREERIE /
MENERWEH F( TR

Handling Fee Not Applicable
FEE TEHR
Late Payment Fee and Charge Not Applicable
BHEREARNE TiE A

In the event of cancellation of the Account (or early repayment of the Loan in full) for whatever reason, the
following will become immediately due and payable: the outstanding principal amount and an early
cancellation fee equivalent to 4% of outstanding principal amount.
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Returned Check / Rejected Autopay Charge Not Applicable
RE /EEADHERREETHRE A

Additional Information 3 fth 3 ¥}

Initial Fee EURITHE

An initial fee (“Initial Fee" will be charged only once. It is calculated by multiplying (i) the Loan; (ii) the monthly flat rate from time to time applicable to the
Eligible Cardholder (“Monthly Flat Rate"); (iii) the number of days from the loan approval date to the first statement date, and dividing the total by 30 days.
The Initial Fee will be payable on the first statement date.

—RMWERETRE( [EXMTRE ] BREESHERS B AIHIZE B)E#l  YRTRE-HAFZEL - RBRZFAERENT :
OWVEESERNNVERALHITHRERXRAGIHEESEXSAEFE—MALER RS RS A30H °

Prepayment / Early Settlement /
Redemption Fee
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